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Welcome and introductions from David MacLeod, co-founder and co-Chair Engage for Success
Thank you to Nottingham Trent University for hosting and supporting this event b‘ 7
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and James Court-Smith, Stillae Ltd
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Lisa Mohabeersingh, Senior Employee Engagement Manager, HS2 Ltd
Monica Pabualan, Internal Communications Manager, NHS South West London
Karen Notaro — Head of Engagement & Wellbeing for His Majesty’s Courts & Tribunal Service
Hosted by Jo Moffatt, Partnerships Director and Radio show host, Engage for Success
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EMPLOYEE ENGAGEMENT IN THE UK

Exploring the impact of the pandemic on
employee engagement

Research Team: Sarah Pass, James Court-Smith, Yu-Ling Liu-Smith,

Serban Popescu, Maranda Ridgway and Nadia Kougiannou

s Pl % ENGAGE sstillae

Nottingham Trent University

FOR SUCCESS Putting data to use
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Self-ratings of Engaged With ...
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Self-ratings of Engaged With ...

Organisation
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Self-Ratings of Engaged With...

Experience...
How it is
remembered &
thought of now...

90%

85%

81%
80%

75% 76%

73%
72%
70%

65%
60%
55%

50%

Before

Large drop in Engagement during the pandemic (-11%)

With partial recovery or rebound since: regaining a third of the drop (+3%)
Engagement now rated as lower than before the pandemic (-8%)

—Job engagement
—Colleague engagement
——Manager engagement

| —Organisation engagement

71%
66% 8;2//3
65%
85%539
61%
During NOW

|

B Job engagement
B Manager engagement

+10%

+3%

B Colleague engagement
B Organisation engagement

+5%+5%
+2%

-15%

-20%

Change during

Change since

Net Change from
Before




Use the MEAN score to fairly reflect Employee Voice
Converting the mean to a % makes it more ituitive

=
Disagree
Inor

Only the MEAN

Scale# 1 2 3 4 5)

counts every

MEAN 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 em pI oye e's

= Mid-poin = responses equally,
As% 0%  25% 50% 75%  100% reflecting the
A A answers they
Mean 1.50 Mean 3.50 actually gave
=13% A =63% ﬁ
Mean 2.50 Mean 4.50

= 38% = 88%




% Strongly Agree (“% topbox”)

| feel able to speak up and share my opinions at work
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% Positives (% of 4s and 55s)

| feel able to speak up and share my opinions at work

Department 3

80%

o 77% Alrpost 1 Mean=
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- disagrees 66%

30%

20%

10%

- m B 5 5 |

Strongly Disagree Disagree Neither/nor Agree Strongly Agree ] B u

Department 4

80%

70%

77% Nobody 'V:fg;‘)‘

50% . . .
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All of these methods ask for a response on a scale, but then (partly) ignore the answer given.

Ignoring negatives or neutral responses.
Blind to changes from Strongly Disagree to Neither agree nor disagree



eNPS style scoring (Employee Net Promoter Score)

35% Promoters But

32% are entirely ignored by
eNPS of this scoring method!

How likely is it that you would recommend this
company as a place to work?

Extremely
Likely (10)

+2% Literally ignoring a

33% Detractors

third of employees

Not at all
Likely (0)







Engagement measure (Organisational)

Overall Satisfaction Overall, how satisfied are you with your organisation as a place to work?
Y YOUrore P Employee Engagement
Loyalty | plan to be working for my organisation three years from now Index
Advocacy | would recommend my organisation as a great place to work (mean of 3 Qns)
40%
41%
35%
o Employee Engagement Index
25% 27%
20% Quartiles Mean (95% Conf.)
% Mean as PCT: 100% 100%
10:/D 12% 13%| 68% 00% 83%+ 90%
5% (Mean 3.70)
0% 80% 80%
Very dissatisfied ~ Somewhat Neither satisfied ~ Somewhat Very satisfied
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70% 70%
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20% 25% 25% 60% 60% gg% + 62%
15% p— Mean as PCT: 50% 50%.
10% 14% 55%
o (Mean 3.21) % o
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disagree nor disagree
35% 33% 20 o
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25% o
o . 0% d
20% . 18% Mean as PCT: S EE Index
5% 10% - 63% =Higher —Lower = Mean
10% (Mean 3.51)
5% (Mean shown as PCT)
0%
Strongly disagree  Somewhat Neither agree Somewhat agree Strongly agree

disagree nor disagree
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Engagement measure (Organisational)

Gender

Female

Younger (<35)

65%

Higher

Middle (35-54)

Age Groups

Middle higher

65% 64% 65%
61% 62% - 60%
g 6 59%

Older (55+)

BAME

Ethnicity
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Employee Engagement
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Different situations (Respondents)

Engagement
Changes Managers score 5%

i . Engaged with Organisati
hlgheron a0% — ngaged with Organisation

Females: larger oo 6
Gender Job & Org drops Engagement.
during But were not . o8% ’
affected any more 6% 615

== Managers ===Non-managers

Age Groups No difference or less than non- 55% sa
managers during oot
(or since) the o
Carers No difference pandemic a0% fore i -
Managers No difference . ——WFH (all/most) =——Workplace (all/most)
250 aro Engaged with Team/Colleagues
WFH (all/most) Larger drops Those Working From -«
during pandemic During Home (as experienced " S
during the pandemic) 70%
Essential Workers Smaller drops for suffered larger drops in ...

Job & Colleague

Engagement during -
(+more rebound after) -

Larger drops 5%
P Furloughed During o

Before During Now




Those on Furlough report the largest drops during pandemic

Organisation

e Furloughed ==Not furlourghed e Furloughed ==Not furlourghed

During

Manager Colleagues

e Furloughed ==Not furlourghed

e=—=Furloughed ===Not furlourghed

During




the drops during the pandemic



Different Meeting methods (Org response)
Summary

Meeting meth Ods (count of methods)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% \ll
18%

Individual meeting with line manager via virtual

L 53%
communication platform
Team meeting via virtual communication platform 51%
All employees conference with senior managers via I 2>
virtual communication platform ° mNone ®mOne ®Two = Three ®Four ® Five or more

Virtual community groups [N 21%

Individual meeting with line manager face to face NN 19%
Drop in Engaged with

Team meeting in person [N 15% my Organisation

None 1-2 3+

Pulse survey N 13% (During vs Before T EEEEEEE U
All employee conference with senior managers in — pandemlc). -
person )
Other methods [ 5% Those reporting 3+ of 1% )
these methods show
NONE of the above methods | NN 14% much smaller dl'OpS -16%

during



Different Training and professional development methods
(Org response) Summary

(count of methods)

Training and professional
development methods

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

E-learning sessions provided by internal _ 349 = None available = One method ® Two or more methods

teams

Webinars [N 25%

Digital learning programme provided by W None avallable

. . _ o i ingle method available
external organisations 2% Drop |r1l:Engaged :‘Sl'wilor m::eieth(‘adbs‘avawlab\e
with my
Online seminars [N 16% Organisation
(During vs Before -
Online conferences [N 15% pandemic) .
TED Talks [l 3% Those reporting two o
oth or more show much
2% -12%
er I smaller drops. o

None, my organisation did not provide any [ NRNRHENNNNNEE -+



Different Communication methods (Org response)
Summary

(count of methods)

Communication methods

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Email [ sev

Virtual meetings [N 54%

NeWSIetter - 16% m Single method used ® Two methods ® Three or more methods

Facebook [ 5%

Town Hall meeting in person | 3% B Single method used

Drop in Engaged with my B Two methods
Manager B Three or more methods
Podcast [ 1% (During vs Before pandemic).

Twitter | 1% Those reporting 3+ of these
methods show much smaller
Other [N 19% drops during




Different online wellbeing offerings during (Org response)

Five services

AnonOnlineFeedback Counselling

= None of the services = 1-3 services

Virtual Downtime activities

Y p

Su MIMary (count of services)

N

m 4-5 services

OtherWellbeingSessions

K

H None of the 5 services
M 1-3 of these services

Drop in Engaged W 4-5 of these services
with my
Organisation
(During vs Before
pandemic).

Those reporting that
4-5 of these were
available show no
significant drop.

-13%



Different online wellbeing offerings during (Org response)

Self-ratings for Engaged With Organisation (and with Job) for Before, During and After pandemic
by Services Provided (of 5: virt Downtime, Anon Online Feedback, Counselling, Virt Fitness & Other Wellbeing Sessions)

95%

90%

85%

80%

Respondents reporting NONE of
these services self-rated their
engagement with Org 8 points

lower BEFORE pandemic

= = Job engagement None of the 5 services

= = Job engagement 1-3 of these services

= = Job engagement 4-5 of these services

-——@— Organisation engagement None of the 5 services
—&— Organisation engagement 1-3 of these services
=—@= Organisation engagement 4-5 of these services

65%

60%

55%

50%

Before

During

NOwW

-

Respondents

reporting NONE of
these services self-
rated their

engagement with Org
AFTER the pandemic

21 points lower




Frequency of F2F methods is an aggregated measure of 3 items:

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

+5%

+0%

-5%

-10%

-15%

-20%

-25%

Higher frequency of face-to-face Meeting Methods linked to
higher Engagement (and smaller drops during pandemic)

Individual meeting with line manager face to face

Team meeting in person

All employee conference with senior managers in person

79%
75%
7
61%

0%
J

59%

+1%
%

T
6%

-14%

ob
b

82%
74%
68%
-0%
4% %

-14%

B Never

M Less than once a week
1-3 times a week

B More often

in
Engaged
With...

Frequency of Virtual methods is an aggregated measure of 4 items:

Individual meeting with line manager via virtual communication platform

Team meeting via virtual communication platform

All employees conference with senior managers via virtual communication platform
Virtual community groups




Frequency of contact with Line manager: higher frequency associated
with higher Engagement and smaller drops in Engagement during
pandemic

H Daily M Several times a week M Once a week to once a month W Very rarely or never

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

oty N -
Several imes aweel [ s

1%

Once afortnight T 7% IIII |III II

Monthly 1 s% - Colleagues Manager

Very rarcly | -

Once aweek I 5%

HDaily W Severaltimes aweek M Once a week to once a month M Very rarely or never

Never [
in
Engaged

With...

-20%
-20% 23% A7%
-25¢



Impact of Line Management Training:

Higher Engagement, stronger ties to the Organisation and work perceived as
more Important and more Meaningful.

And more likely to write Action Plans following a survey.

Manager TRAINING
90% M Trained (mandatory/not)
W Not trained (waiting/unavailable) In your role as a line manager... Do

you write action plans for your

= team in response to engagement
. survey scores?
‘ Trained (mandatory/not) Not trained (waiting/unavailable)

80%

70%

60%
50%
20%
30%
20%
10%

0%

2

=

2

2

2

Engagement Engageme"t e p”°"ty LU Meaningful Important

Snr Lead




How much impact can the Organisational
Response have?



Summarising the Organisational Response

Meeting methods 3+ methods
Comms methods 3+ methods
Training methods 2+ methods
Online wellbeing offerings 4-5 methods

Smaller drops
during pandemic

Vs none, one or
two methods

Vs one or two
methods

Vs none or single
method

Vs none, 1, 2 or 3
methods

How many of these 4 High Groups
were employees in?

In high group for
three-four

&

methods
13%

Not in high group
for ANY method
48%

In high group for
a two methods
17%

a single method ‘

In high group for
22%

Half were in NO high group
1 in 8 were in 3 or more high groups



Summarising the Organisational Response

Most employees
How many of these 4 High Groups experienced...

were employees in?

Online

In high group for Meeting Training Comms
three-four methods methods methods

methods
13%

Wellbeing
Offerings

_ 1or2
Not in high group
for ANY method
L 8% One high

group

Two high

groups

In high group for
a two methods
17%

In high group for
a single method
22%

Three+ high
groups

Half were in NO high group

1.in 8 were in 3 or more high groups Table shows the four Summary Groupings and how many of

each Method the majority of employees reported



Summarising the Organisational Response

Meeting & Training methods
How many of these 4 High Groups complemented by Comms methods

were employees in?

Online
Wellbeing
Offerings

Meeting Training Comms

In high group for
three-four methods methods methods

methods
ke hlgh el m

13%
for ANY method H |f h h
18% one high aiifin lg
group
group 3+
In high group for
a single method

In high group for
a two methods
17%

S 5
Two high 74 in high 74 in high
group group
groups 3+ o4
22% Three+ high All'in high All'in high 74 1n high
group group group
Half were in NO high group groups 3+ 2+ 3+

1.in 8 were in 3 or more high groups



Summarising the Organisational Response

i | o
B - R

[0}
Meeting methods 3+ methods o

= 1 o, 0,
Comms methods 3+ methods f/ e -7 /o -8 A)
Training methods 2+ methods (D =

4

c E _ -40/0 -3%

Online wellbeing offerings 4-5 methods ko2

during pandemic

. Engaged with JOB - Engaged with Organisation
80% 20% Blhs 79%
77% \ 77% 77% \/’ 78%
75% ;2:2 \/ 74% 7o 73% \/—/ 74%
70% 70% 70%
68%
65% 65% 65%
62%
60% bk 59%
55% 55%
50% 50%
45% 45%
40% 40%
Before During NOW Before During NOW




Next steps... cncnce

SUCCESS
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e Report e Radio Show e Findings feeding
o All graphs and o 16t January 2023, Into ‘knowledge
explanation 5.30-6pm exchange’ project
with David and

e Open questions Nita

e More depth and
detailed analysis
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Joining Sarah and James for Q&A and general discussion

Karen Notaro Monica Pabualan Lisa Mohabeersingh
Head of Engagement and Internal Communications Senior Employee
Wellbeing, His Majesty’s Manager, NHS South West Engagement Manager,
Courts and Tribunal London HS2 Ltd
Service

Hosted by Jo Moffatt
Engage for Success Board and Radio Show Host, and MD of Woodreed g i

#EFS10YearsOn



WANT TO KEEP UP TO DATE ON THIS
RESEARCH?

Sign up to the newsletter - scan the QR code
now!

Listen to our weekly radio show podcast
Promote Engage for Success to your network

Follow us on social media and visit
www.engageforsuccess.org for lots of free
resources

Develop your expertise and network by
volunteering



http://www.engageforsuccess.org/

= THANK YOU

#EFSTOYEARSON

Inspiring people and workplaces to thrive
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